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4. Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission Appointee  
Chris Gawronski 
Senior Planner 
MORPC 
111 Liberty Street 
Suite 100 
Columbus, OH  43215 
agawronski@morpc.org 
(614) 233-4155 

 
5. Village of Riverlea Appointee  

Steven W. Mershon 
Village Solicitor 
Attorney at Law 
128 South Main Street 
P.O. Box 10 
Granville, Ohio 43023-0010 
(740) 321-1212  
mershon@mershonlaw.com 
Alternate: Mayor Mary Jo Cusack 
(614) 880-0888 
maryjocusacklaw@aol.com 
 

 
6. Perry Township Appointee 

Robert Myers 
Perry Township Trustee 
7125 Sawmill Road 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
(614) 889-5426 
Myers2450@aol.com 
Trustees@perrytwp.org 
Alternate: Walter Roch von Rochsburg 
(614) 889-2669 
fiscalofficer@perrytwp.org 

 
7. Sharon Township Appointee  

John Oberle 
Government Relations Council 
SZD Whiteboard 
250 West St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 462-2227 
joberle@szd.com 

 
8. City of Worthington Appointee 

David W. Zoll 
Board Certified Civil Trial Advocate  
Zoll & Kranz, LLC  
6620 West Central Ave.  
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Toledo, OH 43617  
(419) 841-9623  
david@toledolaw.com 
 

9. Northwest Civic Association Appointee  
Bill Carleton 
Trustee 
(614) 466-8867  
wcarleto@columbus.rr.com 

    Alternate: John Schmidt 
 (614) 451-9641 
 

10. WOOSE Appointee 
Jane Weislogel  
WOOSE Vice President 
6169 Middlebury Dr. West 
Worthington, OH 43085 
jweislogel@columbus.rr.com 

 
 
Aviation Industry 
 

11. Columbus Regional Airport Authority Appointee 
David E. Wall, A.A.E.  
Capital Program Manager  
Columbus Regional Airport Authority 
4600 International Gateway  
Columbus, OH 43219 
(614) 239-4063 
dwall@ColumbusAirports.com  
 

12. Midwest (OSU) Air Traffic Control Service, Inc. Appointee 
Deral Carson 
2160 West Case Road, Suite 11 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 292-5432 
osutower@gmail.com 
osu@midwestatc.com 
Alternates: Brian Ziegler and Gary Bollinger 
gbollinger@columbus.rr.com 
osubz@yahoo.com 

 
13. Air Traffic Control/Port Columbus Appointee 

Chris Lenfest, Air Traffic Manager 
4277 International Gateway 
Columbus, Ohio 43219 
(614) 338-4035 
Chris.lenfest@faa.gov 
Alternate: Dennis Shea, Front Line Manager 
Dennis.Shea@faa.gov 
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14. Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association Appointee 
E.J. Thomas 
8711 Belworth Square 
New Albany, OH 43054 
(614) 204-1000 
ej@ejthomas.us 
 

15. Columbus Flight Watch Appointee 
Don Peters 
40 Massey Drive 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
(614) 890-1062 
(614) 582-1940 
dwpeters@columbus.rr.com 
 

16. Ohio Regional Business Aircraft Association Appointee  
Doug Stewart  
4389 International Gateway, Suite 255 
Columbus, Ohio 43219 
(614) 503-4584 
doug.stewart@aircraftlogs.com 
 

 
User Groups 
 

17. Lab Corp Appointee  
Austin Lanz 
231 Maple Ave. 
Burlington, NC 27215 
austinlanz@hotmail.com 

 
18. MedFlight Appointee  

Mark Reynard 
2827 West Dublin Granville Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 734-8001 
mreynard@omniflight.com 

 
19. Ohio Highway Patrol Appointee  

Lt. Mike Stein 
2829 West Dublin Granville Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 466-4468 
mstein@dps.state.oh.us 

 
20. Cardinal Health Appointee 

James Porterfield, Aviation Safety Manager 
2088 West Case Road 
Hangar 9, Suite 110 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 757-7523 
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James.porterfield@cardinalhealth.com 
Alternate: Richard Belisle 
Richard.Belisle@cardinalhealth.com 

 
21. Worthington Industries Corporate Flight Dept. Appointee  

Lowell Dowler 
Chief of Maintenance 
Worthington Industries 
Hangar #8, OSU Airport 
2170 West Case Road, Box 12 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 438-3114 
lddowler@worthingtonindustries.com 

 
22. Personal Aircraft Owners Appointee  

Jay DuRivage 
5580 Riverside Drive 
Dublin, Ohio 43017 
(614) 793-4850 
(614) 288-4850 
djdurivage@aol.com 

 
23. Experimental Aircraft Association, Chapter 9 Appointee 

Dick Wetherald 
President 
36 Logan Avenue 
Westerville, OH 43081 
(614) 447-3808 
wetherald@cas.org 

 
24. OSU Flight Education Appointee  

Charles Ventola 
OSU Flight School 
2160 West Case Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 292-5657 
ventola.1@osu.edu 
 

25. Thrifty Car Rental Appointee 
Todd Greenleaf 
Thrifty Car Rental 
840 Stelzer Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43019 
(614) 237-5800  
Todd.Greenleaf@dtag.com 
Alternate: Mike Reynolds 
MReynolds@thriftycmh.net 
(614) 237-5800 x 227 
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Business 
 

26. Columbus Chamber of Commerce Appointee 
Matt McCollister 
Columbus Chamber 
37 N. High Columbus, Ohio  43215 
matt_mccollister@columbus.org 
(614) 221-1321 

 Alternate: Chaz Fruetel 
 Chaz_fruetel@columbus.rog 
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5. Midwest (OSU) Air Traffic Control Service, Inc. Appointee 
Deral Carson 
2160 West Case Road, Suite 11 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 292-5432 
osutower@gmail.com 
osu@midwestatc.com 
Alternates: Brian Ziegler and Gary Bollinger 
gbollinger@columbus.rr.com 
osubz@yahoo.com 

 
6. Air Traffic Control/Port Columbus Appointee 

Chris Lenfest, Air Traffic Manager 
4277 International Gateway 
Columbus, Ohio 43219 
(614) 338-4035 
Chris.lenfest@faa.gov 
Alternate: Dennis Shea, Front Line Manager 
Dennis.Shea@faa.gov 

 
7. Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association Appointee 

E.J. Thomas 
8711 Belworth Square 
New Albany, OH 43054 
(614) 204-1000 
ej@ejthomas.us 
 

8. Columbus Flight Watch Appointee 
Don Peters 
40 Massey Drive 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
(614) 890-1062 
(614) 582-1940 
dwpeters@columbus.rr.com 

 
Observer: 
 

Amanda H. Cooper 
Legislative Aide to Representative Kevin Bacon 
Ohio House of Representatives-21st District 
77 South High Street, 13th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 644-6030 
Amanda.cooper@ohr.state.oh.us 
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